Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
6-49
6
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

6
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — 8400 Profile
Table 6-15.  8400 Profile — Inch
4 1 8 0 0 1 6 2 5
Seal Compound
4 Digit Material Code
Example:  4180 = 80A Nitrile
Profile
0 6
Gland Depth or Seal Nominal
Radial Cross-Section
Example:  6/32" or 0.187 = 06
Seal Nominal I.D. (x1000)
Example:  1.625 x 1000 = 01625
84
Part Number Nomenclature — 8500 Profile
Table 6-16.  8500 Profile — Inch
4 1 8 0 0 2 1 2 5
Seal Compound
4 Digit Material Code
Example:  4180 = 80A Nitrile
0 6
Gland Depth or Seal Nominal
Radial Cross-Section
Example:  6/32" or 0.187 = 06
Seal Nominal I.D. (x1000)
Example:  2.125 x 1000 = 02125
85
Profile
8400 and 8500 Profiles
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
6-51
6
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
02/15/08
8400 and 8500 Profiles
A B C D E
Compound Code
(X = Standard
Offering)
Part Number
Rod
Diameter
(Rod)
Groove
Diameter
(Rod)
Groove
Width
Throat
Diameter*
Compound
Code
Profile
Code
84 or 85(Bore)
Groove
Diameter
Bore
Diameter
(Bore)
Groove
Width
(Bore)
Piston
Diameter** 41
80
42
74
42
08
42
59
0.125 0.250 0.093 0.126 0.249 X X X X XXXX 8x 0200125
0.156 0.343 0.125 0.157 0.342 X XXXX 8x 0300156
0.187 0.312 0.093 0.188 0.311 X X X X XXXX 8x 0200187
0.187 0.375 0.125 0.188 0.374 X X X X XXXX 8x 0300187
0.187 0.437 0.156 0.188 0.436 X X X XXXX 8x 0400187
0.250 0.375 0.093 0.251 0.374 X X X X XXXX 8x 0200250
0.250 0.437 0.125 0.251 0.436 X X X XXXX 8x 0300250
0.250 0.500 0.156 0.251 0.499 X X X XXXX 8x 0400250
0.312 0.500 0.125 0.313 0.499 X X X X XXXX 8x 0300312